

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of System Integrator for Operation & Maintenance Support and App Modernization of Odisha Birth and Death Registration System (OBDRS)

RFP Ref. No.: OCAC-SEGP-INFRA-0035-2022-23032

Corrigendum

SL#	Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	5.1 Point c Page - 23	<p>5.1 Pre-qualification criteria - Document/ Information to be submitted with the proposal</p> <p>Point – c - Sales Turnover in System Integration : Average Annual Sales Turnover generated from services relating to System Integration/IT/ITeS during the last three financial years ending on 31.03.2023 (as per the last published Balance sheets), should be at least ₹215 Crores. However, for local MSMEs the Average Annual Sales Turnover generated from services relating to System Integration/IT/ITeS during the last three financial years ending on 31.03.2022 should be at least ₹70 crore.</p> <p><u>Document/ Information to be submitted with proposal</u></p> <p>-Copy of the audited Balance sheet and Profit & Loss account. -Certificate from Statutory Auditor/ Chartered Accountant / Company Secretary</p>	<p>5.1 Pre-qualification criteria - Document/ Information to be submitted with the proposal</p> <p>Point – c - Sales Turnover in System Integration : Average Annual Sales Turnover generated from services relating to System Integration/IT/ITeS during the last three financial years ending on 31.03.2022 or 31.03.2023 (as per the last published Balance sheets), should be at least ₹215 Crores. However, for local MSMEs the Average Annual Sales Turnover generated from services relating to System Integration/IT/ITeS during the last three financial years ending on 31.03.2022 or 31.03.2023 should be at least ₹70 crore.</p> <p><u>Document/ Information to be submitted with proposal</u></p> <p>-Copy of the audited Balance sheet and Profit & Loss account. -Certificate from Statutory Auditor/ Chartered Accountant / Company Secretary</p>
2.	11.3.2.2	<p>(Financial bid format) 11.3.2.2 SOFTWARE AND SERVICES New Item</p>	<p>(Financial bid format) 11.3.2.2 SOFTWARE AND SERVICES New Item</p>

			Security Audit of OBDRS application from any Cert-in empanelled firm once a year (Bidder to quote security audit of application 5 times i.e. once a year)
3.	11.4 Page 82	11.4. Format for Bank Guarantee for Earnest Money Deposit Para-2 ... Know all Men by these presents that we <<Name of the Bidder>> having our office at <<Address>> (hereinafter called "the Bank") ...	11.4. Format for Bank Guarantee for Earnest Money Deposit Para-2 ... Know all Men by these presents that we <<Name of the Bank>> having our office at <<Address>> (hereinafter called "the Bank") ...

(Other terms and conditions of the RFP and issued corrigendum remain unchanged)

Revised Tender Schedule

Last Date of submission of Bid response : **by 12 Noon of 19.06.2023**

Opening of Pre-qualification and Technical bid : **19.06.2023 at 12:30 PM**

Technical presentation and opening of Commercial bid : to be intimated later